2022-2023 UAB Pediatric Fellow Core Educational
Conference Schedule (revised 8.17.22)

Date
7/8/2022

8/12/2022

9/9/2022

10/14/2022

11/11/2022

12/9/2022

1/13/2023

2/10/2023

3/10/2023

4/14/2023

5/12/2023

6/9/2023

Topic
EBM and Library Resources
Welcome Social

Designing a Clinical Research Idea-
Differences in Types of Clinical Studies

Identifying Your Research Passion and
Selecting a Mentor

Research Panel

Quality Improvement Opportunities/
Patient Safety Reports

Pediatric Research Office (PRO)
Research Oversight and IRB

Use of Simulation for Research
and Ql Projects

Grants Overview

Research Topic - TBA

Vital Talks

Genomics

Diversity & Inclusion (LGBTQ+)

Speaker
Emma O’Hagan
Associate Professor, UAB Libraries

Department Head, Lister Hill Library at UAB Hospital

David Askenazi, MD
UAB Pediatric Nephrology

Jeff Lebensburger, MD
UAB Pediatric Hematology & Oncology

Jennifer Guimbellot, MD

Christine Campbell, MD

Melissa McBrayer, MEd
Meredith Fitz-Gerald, RN, MSN
Center for Clinical & Translational Science

Nick Rockwell, MD
Jordan Newman, MD
UAB Pediatric Critical Care/Sim Center

Shannon Ross, MD
UAB Pediatric Infectious Diseases

Matt Stoll, MD
Pediatric Rheumatology

Madhura Hallman, MD
Michael Barnett, MD
Ashley Nichols, MD

Elizabeth Worthey, PhD
Director, Center for Genomic Data Sciences
Division of Pediatric Hematology and Oncology

Morissa Ladinsky, MD
UAB Division of Academic General Pediatrics

*All Conferences held from 12:00 — 1:00pm in the Bradley Lecture Center, 4th Floor Children’s Harbor unless

otherwise noted.



