## 2022-2023 UAB Pediatric Fellow Core Educational Conference Schedule (revised 8.17.22)

<u>Date</u> 7/8/2022	Topic  EBM and Library Resources  Welcome Social	Speaker Emma O'Hagan Associate Professor, UAB Libraries Department Head, Lister Hill Library at UAB Hospital
8/12/2022	Designing a Clinical Research Idea- Differences in Types of Clinical Studies	David Askenazi, MD UAB Pediatric Nephrology
9/9/2022	Identifying Your Research Passion and Selecting a Mentor	Jeff Lebensburger, MD UAB Pediatric Hematology & Oncology
10/14/2022	Research Panel	Jennifer Guimbellot, MD
11/11/2022	Quality Improvement Opportunities/ Patient Safety Reports	Christine Campbell, MD
12/9/2022	Pediatric Research Office (PRO) Research Oversight and IRB	Melissa McBrayer, MEd Meredith Fitz-Gerald, RN, MSN Center for Clinical & Translational Science
1/13/2023	Use of Simulation for Research and QI Projects	Nick Rockwell, MD Jordan Newman, MD UAB Pediatric Critical Care/Sim Center
2/10/2023	Grants Overview	Shannon Ross, MD UAB Pediatric Infectious Diseases
3/10/2023	Research Topic - TBA	Matt Stoll, MD Pediatric Rheumatology
4/14/2023	Vital Talks	Madhura Hallman, MD Michael Barnett, MD Ashley Nichols, MD
5/12/2023	Genomics	Elizabeth Worthey, PhD Director, Center for Genomic Data Sciences Division of Pediatric Hematology and Oncology
6/9/2023	Diversity & Inclusion (LGBTQ+)	Morissa Ladinsky, MD UAB Division of Academic General Pediatrics

<sup>\*</sup>All Conferences held from 12:00 - 1:00pm in the Bradley Lecture Center, 4th Floor Children's Harbor unless otherwise noted.